Catalogue no. 11-010-X
ISSN 1705-0189

Canadian Economic Observer

The evolution of the Canadian
manufacturing sector

by John Baldwin and Ryan Macdonald

i+l

Bl ol gatstoue Canada



How to obtain more information

For information about this product or the wide range of services and data available from Statistics Canada, visit our website,

www.statcan.gc.ca.
You can also contact us by

email at STATCAN.infostats-infostats. STATCAN@canada.ca

telephone, from Monday to Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., at the following numbers:

e Statistical Information Service

¢ National telecommunications device for the hearing impaired

¢ Faxline

Depository Services Program

¢ Inquiries line
e Faxline

Standards of service to the public

Statistics Canada is committed to serving its clients in a prompt,
reliable and courteous manner. To this end, Statistics Canada has
developed standards of service that its employees observe. To
obtain a copy of these service standards, please contact Statistics
Canada toll-free at 1-800-263-1136. The service standards are
also published on www.statcan.gc.ca under “Contact us” >
“Standards of service to the public.”

Note of appreciation

Canada owes the success of its statistical system to a
long-standing partnership between Statistics Canada, the
citizens of Canada, its businesses, governments and other
institutions. Accurate and timely statistical information could not
be produced without their continued co-operation and goodwill.
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1-800-363-7629
1-514-283-9350

1-800-635-7943
1-800-565-7757

Standard table symbols

The following symbols are used in Statistics Canada
publications:

not available for any reference period
not available for a specific reference period
... hot applicable
0 true zero or a value rounded to zero
0s value rounded to 0 (zero) where there is a meaningful
distinction between true zero and the value that was rounded
P preliminary
" revised
X suppressed to meet the confidentiality requirements
of the Statistics Act
B use with caution
F too unreliable to be published
significantly different from reference category (p < 0.05)

Published by authority of the Minister responsible for Statistics Canada
© Minister of Industry, 2009
All rights reserved. Use of this publication is governed by the Statistics Canada Open Licence Agreement.
An HTML version is also available.

Cette publication est aussi disponible en francais.



http://www.statcan.gc.ca
mailto:STATCAN.infostats-infostats.STATCAN%40canada.ca?subject=
http://www.statcan.gc.ca
http://www.statcan.gc.ca/eng/about/service/standards
http://www.statcan.gc.ca/eng/reference/licence-eng.htm
http://www.statcan.gc.ca/pub/11-010-x/2009008/part-partie3-eng.htm











































Statistice Statistigue
I* I Canada Canada

Text table 3.3

Industry shares in manufacturing GDP

Food

Beverage and tobacco
Textiles

Clothing

Leather

Paper

Printing

Petroleum

Chemica
Plastics and rubber
Wood

Non-metallic mineral
Primary metal
Fabricated meta
Machinery

Computer and electronic
Electrical equipment
Transportation equipment
Furniture
Miscellaneous

Non- Durables
Durables
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1961

12.0
4.9
2.5
4.4
1.5

10.7
2.7
2.9
8.2
2.2
4.4
3.7
8.9
6.6
4.3
4.5
4.2
7.9
1.7
1.8

51.9

48.1

1970

10.8
4.6
2.3
4.0
1.1
9.0
2.5
1.5
7.6
2.8
4.2
3.6
9.0
7.7
5.4
5.3
4.3

10.6
1.8
1.9

46.2

53.8

1980

percent

10.1
3.5
2.0
3.5
0.9

10.5
2.7
2.1
7.9
3.1
5.8
3.4
8.8
7.3
7.1
4.7
4.0
9.2
1.8
1.8

46.2

53.8

1990

11.2
3.7
1.9
2.9
0.5
8.2
3.9
1.3

10.3
4.1
4.1
3.3
6.3
6.4
5.9
5.0
3.4

13.3
2.7
1.7

47.9

52.1

2000

8.6
2.9
1.5
2.3
0.3
7.7
3.0
1.4
7.2
4.9
6.5
2.5
6.2
7.4
6.6
6.2
2.4
17.7
3.0
1.8
39.7
60.3

Canada

2005

10.5
3.8
1.3
1.5
0.1
5.8
3.2
2.5
7.9
5.7
6.7
3.2
6.9
7.9
7.1
3.9
2.0

14.3
3.4
2.3

42.3

57.7
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