Catalogue no. 11-010-X ISSN 1705-0189

Canadian Economic Observer

The evolution of the Canadian manufacturing sector

by John Baldwin and Ryan Macdonald





Statistics Statistique Canada Canada

Canada

How to obtain more information

For information about this product or the wide range of services and data available from Statistics Canada, visit our website, www.statcan.gc.ca.

You can also contact us by

email at STATCAN.infostats-infostats.STATCAN@canada.ca

telephone, from Monday to Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., at the following numbers:

 Statistical Information Service National telecommunications device for the hearing impaired Fax line 	1-800-263-1136 1-800-363-7629 1-514-283-9350
epository Services Program	

- Inquiries line
- Fax line

D

Standards of service to the public

Statistics Canada is committed to serving its clients in a prompt, reliable and courteous manner. To this end, Statistics Canada has developed standards of service that its employees observe. To obtain a copy of these service standards, please contact Statistics Canada toll-free at 1-800-263-1136. The service standards are also published on www.statcan.gc.ca under "Contact us" > "Standards of service to the public."

Note of appreciation

Canada owes the success of its statistical system to a long-standing partnership between Statistics Canada, the citizens of Canada, its businesses, governments and other institutions. Accurate and timely statistical information could not be produced without their continued co-operation and goodwill. Standard table symbols

The following symbols are used in Statistics Canada publications:

- . not available for any reference period
- .. not available for a specific reference period
- ... not applicable
- 0 true zero or a value rounded to zero
- 0^s value rounded to 0 (zero) where there is a meaningful distinction between true zero and the value that was rounded

1-800-635-7943

1-800-565-7757

- ^p preliminary
- r revised
- x suppressed to meet the confidentiality requirements of the *Statistics Act*
- ^E use with caution
- F too unreliable to be published
- * significantly different from reference category (p < 0.05)

Published by authority of the Minister responsible for Statistics Canada

© Minister of Industry, 2009

All rights reserved. Use of this publication is governed by the Statistics Canada Open Licence Agreement.

An HTML version is also available.

Cette publication est aussi disponible en français.



Canada

Text table 3.3 Industry shares in manufacturing GDP

	1961	1970	1980	1990	2000	2005
	percent					
Food	12.0	10.8	10.1	11.2	8.6	10.5
Beverage and tobacco	4.9	4.6	3.5	3.7	2.9	3.8
Textiles	2.5	2.3	2.0	1.9	1.5	1.3
Clothing	4.4	4.0	3.5	2.9	2.3	1.5
Leather	1.5	1.1	0.9	0.5	0.3	0.1
Paper	10.7	9.0	10.5	8.2	7.7	5.8
Printing	2.7	2.5	2.7	3.9	3.0	3.2
Petroleum	2.9	1.5	2.1	1.3	1.4	2.5
Chemical	8.2	7.6	7.9	10.3	7.2	7.9
Plastics and rubber	2.2	2.8	3.1	4.1	4.9	5.7
Wood	4.4	4.2	5.8	4.1	6.5	6.7
Non-metallic mineral	3.7	3.6	3.4	3.3	2.5	3.2
Primary metal	8.9	9.0	8.8	6.3	6.2	6.9
Fabricated metal	6.6	7.7	7.3	6.4	7.4	7.9
Machinery	4.3	5.4	7.1	5.9	6.6	7.1
Computer and electronic	4.5	5.3	4.7	5.0	6.2	3.9
Electrical equipment	4.2	4.3	4.0	3.4	2.4	2.0
Transportation equipment	7.9	10.6	9.2	13.3	17.7	14.3
Furniture	1.7	1.8	1.8	2.7	3.0	3.4
Miscellaneous	1.8	1.9	1.8	1.7	1.8	2.3
Non- Durables	51.9	46.2	46.2	47.9	39.7	42.3
Durables	48.1	53.8	53.8	52.1	60.3	57.7